
 

 
 

 

 

   

First Meeting of Interim Steering Committee 

 

DATE & TIME   23 May 2018 • 09:00 to 18:00 

LOCATION ILO HQ, 4 Route des Morillons, 1211 Geneva 22, Switzerland (Room VII)  

List of Participants 

MEMBER STATE / 

ORGANIZATION 
NAME / TITLE CONTACT DETAILS 

Canada  Rakesh Patry, Director General of the International 
and Intergovernmental Labour Affairs, 
Employment and Social Development Canada 

 Kim Thornton, Director, Multilateral Labour 
Affairs  

Via videoconference 
rakesh.patry@labour-travail.gc.ca 
 

kim.thornton@labour-travail.gc.ca 
 

Iceland Rósa Guðrún Erlingsdóttir, Senior Advisor, Head of 
Equality Unit, Ministry of Welfare 

rosa.erlingsdottir@vel.is 

 

Jordan Salma Nims, Secretary General, Jordanian National 
Commission for Women 

salma.n@johud.org.jo  

Panama  Honorable Señora Guadalupe Rudy, Directora 
General Encargada de Organismos y Conferencias 
Internacionales 

 Su Señoría Paola Gómez Barletta, Asistente 

Técnico del Despacho de la Vipresidenta y Ministra 

de Relaciones Exteriores y Tercera Secretaria de 

Carreta Diplomática y Consular 

 Siurania E. Mirones C., Agregada, Mission 

Permanent de Panamá 

grudy@mire.gob.pa  
 
 

 
pgomez@mire.gob.pa 
 
 
 

smirones@mire.gob.pa 
 

Republic of Korea  Byeong Hee Kwon, Labour Attaché, Counsellor, 

Permanent Mission, Geneva 

 Nan Jue Kim, Associate Research Fellow, Korean 

Women’s Development Institute 

kwonbh@mofa.go.kr 
 
string@kwdimail.re.kr 

South Africa Kgomotso Letoaba, Minister, Permanent Mission, 
Geneva 

letoabak@dirco.gov.za 

 

Switzerland  Sylvie Durrer, Director, Federal Office for Gender 
Equality (FOGE), Federal Department of Home 
Affairs (FDHA) 

 Patric Aeberhard, Equal Pay Expert, Division Work 
(FOGE) 

sylvie.durrer@ebg.admin.ch 

 
 
patric.aeberhard@ebg.admin.ch 
 

 

mailto:rakesh.patry@labour-travail.gc.ca
mailto:kim.thornton@labour-travail.gc.ca
mailto:rosa.erlingsdottir@vel.is
mailto:salma.n@johud.org.jo
mailto:grudy@mire.gob.pa
mailto:pgomez@mire.gob.pa
mailto:smirones@mire.gob.pa
mailto:kwonbh@mofa.go.kr
mailto:string@kwdimail.re.kr
mailto:letoabak@dirco.gov.za
mailto:sylvie.durrer@ebg.admin.ch
mailto:ursula.thomet@ebg.admin.ch


 
First Meeting of EPIC Interim Steering Committee  Geneva, Switzerland   23 May 2018 2 

 

MEMBER STATE / 

ORGANIZATION 
NAME / TITLE CONTACT DETAILS 

International 
Organisation of 
Employers (IOE) 

Akustina Morni, Policy Adviser  morni@ioe-emp.com  
  

International 
Trade Union 
Confederation 
(ITUC) 

Chidi King, Director, Equality chidi.king@ituc-csi.org 

 

UN Women  Lopa Banerjee, Director, Civil Society Division 

 Anna Falth, Policy Division, Women’s Economic 
Empowerment Section 

 Christine Löw, Director, Liaison Office, Geneva 

 Seemin Qayum, Policy Division, Women’s 
Economic Empowerment Section 

lopa.banerjee@unwomen.org 
 
anna.falth@unwomen.org 

christine.loew@unwomen.org 

seemin.qayum@unwomen.org 

OECD Willem Adema, Senior Economist, Social Policy 
Division 

willem.adema@oecd.org 

ILO  Manuela Tomei, Director, Conditions of Work 
and Equality Department  

 Shauna Olney, Chief, Gender, Equality and 
Diversity & ILOAIDS Branch (GED/ILOAIDS) 

 Beate Andrees, Chief, Fundamentals Principles 
and Rights at Work Branch (FUNDAMENTALS) 

 Annette Niederfranke, Director, ILO-Berlin 

 Emanuela Pozzan, Senior Specialist, 
(GED/ILOAIDS) 

 Lisa Wong, Senior Specialist, Non-Discrimination 
(FUNDAMENTALS) 

 Rosalia Vazquez-Alvarez and Molka Abassi, 
Inclusive Labour Markets, Labour Relations and 
Working Conditions Branch  

 Syed Mohammad Afsar (GED/ILOAIDS) 

 Amber Barth, Programme Officer, ILO-
New York 

 Mai Hattori and Petter Dotterud Anthun 
(GED/ILOAIDS) 

 Jae-Hee Chang, Bureau for Employers’ Activities 
(ACT/EMP) 

 Raphael Peels, Bureau for Workers’ Activities 
(ACTRAV) 

tomei@ilo.org 
 
olney@ilo.org 
 

andrees@ilo.org 
 
niederfranke@ilo.org 

pozzan@ilo.org 
 
wong@ilo.org 

 
vazquez-alvarez@ilo.org; 
abassi@iloguest.org  

afsar@ilo.org 

barth@ilo.org 

 
hattori@iloguest.org; anthun@ilo.org 
 
chang@ilo.org 
 
peels@ilo.org 
 

 
23.5.18 

mailto:morni@ioe-emp.com
mailto:chidi.king@ituc-csi.org
mailto:lopa.banerjee@unwomen.org
mailto:anna.falth@unwomen.org
mailto:christine.loew@unwomen.org
mailto:seemin.qayum@unwomen.org
mailto:willem.adema@oecd.org
mailto:tomei@ilo.org
mailto:olney@ilo.org
mailto:andrees@ilo.org
mailto:niederfranke@ilo.org
mailto:pozzan@ilo.org
mailto:wong@ilo.org
mailto:vazquez-alvarez@ilo.org
mailto:abassi@iloguest.org
mailto:afsar@ilo.org
mailto:barth@ilo.org
mailto:anthun@ilo.org
mailto:chang@ilo.org
mailto:peels@ilo.org

